TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altana, Inc.		06/28/1994	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Byk-Gardner USA, division of Altana Inc.		
Street Address:	9104 Guilford Road		
City:	Columbia		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21046-2729		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166196	AUTO-QC
Registration Number:	2296299	BYKWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500
Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 468.0063UST

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence J. McAllister

Total Attachments: 3

source=Byk-Gardner1#page1.tif source=Byk-Gardner2#page1.tif

source=Byk-Gardner3#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Altana, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 60 Baylis Avenue, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A which is incorporated herein by reference. The Assignor hereby assigns unto BYK-Gardner USA, division of Altana Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having its place of business at 9104 Guilford Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046-2729, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks and Registrations set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of June 28, 1994. This Assignment includes rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the marks hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said marks and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable

to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

Altana, Inc.

Date:	3	l ay	, 2004
i iau.		,	,

Name: ______ Title: SR, Vice Pur & Trees

Sworn to before me this 24 day of March, 2004

Notary Public

MAUREEN McDONALD
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01MC4721949
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Dec. 31, 20

SCHEDULE A

MARK AUTO-QC BYKWARE Registration No. 2,166,196 2,296,299

Registration Date
June 16, 1998
November 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 04/15/2004